registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of 
EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before 
auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the 
interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. 

7 Deposit of earnest money EMD for the properties Rs. 50,50,000.00 (Rupees Fifty 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) being the 10% of Reserve price 
to be remitted /paid online through NEFT/RTGS mode only 
(after generation of Challan from https://baanknet.in in 
bidders Global EMD Wallet provided. NEFT/RTGS transfer 
can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank.

[...]

Payment of EMD by any 0other mode will not be accepted. 
Bidders, not depositing the required EMD online, will not be 
allowed to participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money 
Deposited shall not bear any interest. 

8 i. Reserve Price of the 
immovable secured asset. 

i.  Rs.5,05,00,000.00 (Five Crore Five Lakhs Only) 

ii. Account/ Wallet in which 
EMD to be remitted  

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted 

ii. Global EMD Wallet with baanknet (PSB Alliance) on its e-
auction site https://baanknet.com by means of 
RTGS/NEFT.